Spec. No. JENF243A-9102H-01                                                              P.1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
Reference Only
Chip Ferrite Bead BLM21□□□□□□H1□
Murata Standard Reference Specification[AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip Ferrite Bead for Automotive Electronics BLM21_SH Series based on
 AEC-Q200.

330±25% 330
*2
1500
*2
1000
0.07 0.14
 BLM21SN300SH1D
30±10Ω 30
*2
8500
*2
6000
0.004 0.005
 BLM21BB050SH1D 5±25% 5 1000 0.02 0.04
2
 BLM21BB600SH1D 60±25% 60 800 0.13 0.23
 BLM21BB750SH1D 75±25% 75 700 0.16 0.26
 BLM21BB121SH1D 120±25% 120 600 0.19 0.29
 BLM21BD121SH1D 120±25% 120 350 0.25 0.35
 BLM21BB151SH1D 150±25% 150 600 0.21 0.31
 BLM21BD151SH1D 150±25% 150 350 0.25 0.35
 BLM21BB201SH1D 200±25% 200 500 0.26 0.36
 BLM21BB221SH1D 220±25% 220 500 0.26 0.36
 BLM21BD221SH1D 220±25% 220 350 0.25 0.35
 BLM21BB331SH1D 330±25% 330 400 0.33 0.43
 BLM21BD331SH1D 330±25% 330 300 0.3 0.4
 BLM21BD421SH1D 420±25% 420 300 0.3 0.4
 BLM21BB471SH1D 470±25% 470 400 0.4 0.5
 BLM21BD471SH1D 470±25% 470 300 0.35 0.45
 BLM21BD601SH1D 600±25% 600 300 0.35 0.45
 BLM21BD751SH1D 750±25% 750 250 0.4 0.5
 BLM21BD102SH1D 1000±25% 1000 250 0.4 0.5
 BLM21BD152SH1D 1500±25% 1500 250 0.45 0.55
 BLM21BD182SH1D 1800±25% 1800 250 0.5 0.6
 BLM21BD222SH1L 1600 min. 2250 250 0.6 0.7
 BLM21BD222TH1D 2200±25% 2200 200 0.6 0.7
(1)Product ID (7)Category (for Automotive Electronics)
(2)Type (8)Numbers of Circuit
(3)Dimension (L×Ｗ) (9)Packaging
(4)Characteristics D:Taping(φ180mm Reel, Paper Tape)

(mA)( *2)
DC Resistance
() max. (*1)
(refer to below
comment)
ESD Rank
2:2kV
6:25kV Initial
 Values
 Values
 After
 Testing Typical at
85℃
at
125℃
 BLM21BD272SH1L 2700±25% 2700 200 0.8 0.9
2
 BLM21AG121SH1D 120±25% 120 1000 0.09 0.19
 BLM21AG151SH1D 150±25% 150 1000 0.09 0.19
 BLM21AG221SH1D 220±25% 220 900 0.12 0.22
 BLM21AG331SH1D 330±25% 330 800 0.15 0.25
 BLM21AG471SH1D 470±25% 470 700 0.18 0.28
 BLM21AG601SH1D 600±25% 600 700 0.2 0.3
 BLM21AG102SH1D 1000±25% 1000 600 0.27 0.37
 Operating Temperature : -55°C to +125°C            Storage Temperature  : -55°C to +125°C
(*1)
Standard Testing Conditions
 Unless otherwise specified                            In case of doubt 